
Schedule B 

EVENTS 

1. A request from Rev. Lawrence Roberts, First Baptist 
Church of Nutley, for the use of the Franklin School 
gym on Friday, March 4, 1977, from 6 p.m. to 9 p.m., 
for a basketball game. 1 

* 2. A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of 
God, for the use of various school gyms on various 
days, beginning Saturday, March 19, 1977 to Saturday, 
May 14, 1977, from 7 p.m. to 9:30 p.m., for basket-
ball practice. 3 

* 3. A request from Joseph Basile, President, Nutley 
U.N.I.C.O. Soccer Team, for the use of the Park Oval 
on various Sundays, beginning Sunday, March 13, 1977 
to Sunday, June 19, 1977, from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m., for 
soccer games. 13 

* 

* 

4. A request from Louis Vecchiariello, President, Nutley 
Central Little League, Inc. , for the use of· .the Yan­
tacaw School baseball diamond, every, ,.day beginning 
Tuesday, March 1, 1977 to Thursday, March 31, 1977, 
from 4:30 p.m. to dusk, for baseball games. 31 

5. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Dept. of Parks & 
Rec., for the use of the Yantacaw School field on 
various days Qeginning Friday, April 1, 1977 to 
Saturday, April 23, 1977 at various times from 1 p.m. 
to dusk, for baseball practice. 20 

* 6. A request from Toby D'Ambola, High School Junior Class 
advisor, for the use of various schools on various days, 
beginning Wednesday, March 2, 1977 to Thursday, March 10, 
1977, at various times from 3:30 p.m. to 8 p.m., for 
student basketball practice. 4 

* 7. A request from Anna Mae Thibault, Washington School 
Mother's Club, for the use of the Washington School 
gym on Friday, June 3, 1977, from 6 p .m. to 10 p.m. 
and Saturday, June 4, 1977, from 10 a.m. to 4 p .m., 
for a country fair. 

8. A request from David M. Daniels, Daniels Cultural Arts 
Institute, for the use of the High School auditorium 
on Tuesday, May 31, 1977, from 4 p.m. to 7 p.m., for 

2 

a dance r~nearsal. 1 

9. A request from Robert T. Davies,Khights of Columbus 
#2346, for the use of the High School gym on Saturday, 
April 16, 1977, from 9 a.m. to 12 noon, for a basketball 
.free throw contest. 1 

'-If' 10. A request from Richard C. Sal via, for the use of the 
Yantacaw School gym on various Mondays, beginning 
Monday, March 7, 1977 to Monday, March 28, 1977, from 
7:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m., for basketball practice. 4 

* 11. A request from Richard Gesualdo, for the use of the 
Washington School gym on Saturday, March 5, 1977, 
from 9 a.m. to 11 a.m., and Franklin School gym on 
Saturday, March 5, 1977, from 1 p.m.· to 3 p.m., for 
basketball practice. 2 

12. A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of 
God, for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on 
Saturday, March 26, 1977, from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m., for 
basketball practice. 1 



EVENTS 

13. A request from Anria Mae Thibault, Washington School Mother's 
Club, for the use of the Washington School gym and all purpose 
mom, on Tuesday, January 18, 1977, from 7 p.m. to 11 p.m., for 
volleyball and a Mother's Club meeting. 

1 

* 14. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Dept.· of Parks & Rec., 
for the use of the Franklin School auditorium on various 
days, beginning Monday, May 16, 1977 to Saturday, June 4, 
1977, at various times, from 1 p.m. to 12 midnight, for 
a Rec. Theatre program. 14 

15. A request from Jonathan Walch, for the use of the Franklin 
School gym on Friday, March 25, 1977, from 7 p.m. to 10 p.m., 
for basketball practice. 1 

* 16. A request from Dale Senchak, for the use of the Spring Garden 
School gym on Thursday, March 17, 1977 and Thursday, March 24, 
1977, from 8:30 p.m. to 10:30 p.m., for basketball practice. 

2 

* 17. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Dept. of Parks & Rec., 
for the use of the Washington School field, on various days 
beginning April 1, 1977 to Friday, April 22, 1977, from 
3:30 p.m. to dusk for Little League baseffiall practice. 19 

* 18. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Dept. of Parks & Rec., 
for the use of 1the Spring Garden School field #2 on 
various ·days beginning Friday, April 1, 1977 to Friday, 
April 22, 1977, from 3:30 p.m. to dusk, for Little League 
baseball practice. 19 

* 19. A request from Jack :Ferreira, Los DiabloS.1., Color Guard, for 
the use of the Washington School gym on Friday, March 11, 
1977 and Friday, March 18, 1977, from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m., 
for drill practice. 

2 
20. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Dept. of Parks & Rec,;\ 

for the use of the Franklin School gym on Saturday, March 26, 
1977, from 12:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m., for Nutley Youth Baseball 
League. 

1 

21. A request from Gerard Sica, for the use of the Yantacaw 
School gym on Wednesday, March 16, 1977, from 7 p.m. to 
9 p.m., for baseball practice. 1 

22. A request from Rev. Lawrence Roberts, First Baptist Church 
of Nutley, for the use of the Franklin School gym on Friday, 
March 11, 1977, from 6 p.m. to 9:30 p.m., for a basketball 

23. 

* 24. 

* 

game. 1 

A request from Robert Geerlof, Woodsiders Drum & Bugle Corps., 
for the use of the High School large gym, Girl's locker 
room, two classrooms and cafeteria, d)Jt. ;Saturday~· .. Marcfi 26, ;:.:1977, 
from: 12~::lo p'.inh:.:<~t~,-=:1-0 ·,t,l-m~-j-for a color guard competition. 

. . 1 
A request from Ray Hadley, Nutley Elks Lodge No. 1290, for 
the use of the Franklin School auditorium on Friday, October 21, 
1977, Saturday, October 22, 1977 arid Sunday, October 23, 1977, 
at various times, from 2 p.m. to 11 p.m., for a play. 

3 

Total Use of School Property Represented by Above Requests 
148 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of 
March, 1977 216 

Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 

Dated: 
April 4, 1977 

1 • I 




